Zoning Chart

fose B
Required | Bxisting | _Proposed / Provided
[zone 3.1, (71 portion, not effected)
Lot Area 11687 nochange
509,100 nochange
[Section 1.0
Minimum Lot Width 100 101 nochange
Frontage 100 1037 nochange
[Section 9.4.1
Floor Area *** so00st | 7304t 763t
70005t
i N
Maximum Coverage ** £ g%
seas0|  1am 2,550 ..
,900.5) plus R-1(46,949.) = 56.850 0}
[Section 11.6
Minimum Yard Sethack *+** .
Front 50/25° unchanged
Rear /15 unchanged
side w75 | 15 16nd 532 \
[Additional Wetland Setbacks
Section 12.1.1 - wetland / flood plain **++++ s 2 unchanged
Section 12.1.2 - Sewage to wetland ++++++ 100 10 unchanged
~Sewage to neighbor structure || 50 20 unchanged
Section 12.1.2 - Drive/parking/refuse
Asp. River *++++ 100 9 | Sexst=9fromriver(new)
Wetlands / Water courses **+*+* s 7 | 7edst o
[Section 15.2
Parking Minimum /Maximum 116 1 3atotl
outdoor seating areas
Section 9.7.2
building parking setback adj: i so 15'(a) 5(0)
Notes
i section 9.5.1 pemited up o S0 w/Specll Permt existing) - rogosed wil ot reulre,
loor area, to
3 161 thacks
Existing Non-conforming condition
++= Variance required - Wetland Approval
1/ 019

LIGHT SPECIFICATION

MANUFAGTURER CURRENT UGHTNG

MODEL - EXO SLi
LR TEMPERATORE 300K
SZE-117°X 185°X 37"

MeSTs DA RECOMMENDATIONS @3¢ CCT 0 LT
3K7-4W-UNIV-A-BC-BLT(BLACK)
PROVIDE Witk HOUSE SIDE SHELD AS NEEDED
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LIGHTING TO MEET ZONING
REGULATIONS SECTION 1215
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PROJECT NARRATIVE:

THE WHITE HORSE PUB HAD RECENILY LOST USE OF PARKING
THE OWNER ACROSS THE STREET AND THE RESTAURANT NEED
MAKE UP FOR THE LOSS OF PARKING. THE LOSS OF PARKING
BE CATASTROPHIC FOR BUSIN

PATRONAGE OVER

FROM
D T

ED 1O
WOULD

(ESS AND.
ok MANY VEARS I BUSESS ABBIONAL

PARKING IS REQUIRED TO MEET THE INCREASED CAPACITY. 20
MIONAL GRAVEL PARKING SPACES ARE PROPOSED FROM

ADDI
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED IN 2015,

THE REAR BUILDING WAS DEMOLISHED AND TWO LOADS OF GRAVEL
WERE IMPORTED AND SPREAD TO PROVIDE PARKING FOR THE

RESTAURANT EMPLOYEES TO OPEN UP PARKING Ni
RESTAURANT FOR
BY THE TENANTS PRIOF
NOW REQUESTING PERMISSION FOR PERMANENT USE.

PATRONS. PORTIONS OF THE AREA HAD BEEN USED
R TO 2019 FOR PARKING AND STORAGE AND I§

SAFTEY AND SECURITY LIGHTING WAS ADDED ALONG THE PROPERTY
LINE. THIS LIGHTING SHALL BE ADJUSTED AND LOWERED TO ELIMINATE

‘GLARE TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

ASTOCKADE FENCE WAS REPLACED ALONG THE EXSTING PERMITTED

PARKING Af F THE RIVER TO SCREEN

HARDWOOD STAKES
FILTER FABRIC
2X2X 45 HATONOOD STAKES

'SPACED MAX. 8 ON.
- MANUFACTURED SPECIHATIONS

36" HIGH MARAFI #100N FILTER
FABRIC OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE

i

= UNDISTURBED EARTH

g o
H L DRAWN TIGHT BETWEEN POSTS
" — EXCAVATE TRENCH, INSTALL POSTS

SECTION ~AOW AND FILTER FABRIC TO BOTTOM OF

e "TRENCH AND CURL EDGE UPHILL
— AND BACKF
0|
1)

“REMOVE TRAPPED SEDIMENT
BEFOR REMOVING SILT FENCE

RS FROM THE RESTAURANT (FORTONS OF TS
PRIOR 10 2016.

AN ADDIIONAL FENCE HAD BEEN STARTED 10 BE INSTALLED ALONG
5 F

THE NORTH EAST PROPERTY LINE TO SCREEN THE CAR!

NEIGHBORNG RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. LPON ‘NSTALLATION OF THS

FENCE A NOTICE OF VIOLATIO! IE OWNER
CONDUCTING

N WAS ISSUED TO THE
(& 7 REGULATLD AT WITIOUT A PERMIT 115

FOR

INTENDED WITH THE PROPOSED FENCE AND NEW BUFFER PLANTINGS
THAT THE PARKING AREA WILL BE ADEQUATELY SCREENED FROM THE

NEIGHBORS.

AN ADDITIONAL CONCERN RELATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT s TO

PREVENT MIGRATION OF SILT AND SEDIMENT FROM THE
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY INTO THE POND AND RIVER LOCATE

DOWN-GRADE OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA. SILT FENCE

EROSIONBARRER 10 BE INSTALLED DOWN-GRADIENT OF
CONSTRUCTION Al

THE INSTALLATION OF NATIVE PLANTINGS BETWEEN THE PARKING AND

RIVER WILL PROVIDE SEDIMENT TRAP AND BIOFILTRATION OF
POTENTIAL RUNOFF.

SILTATION FENCE
:

(EW ENGLAND EROSION CONTROL/RESTORATION MIX FOR DETENTION BASINS.
AND MOIST SITES - SPEC SHEET

OO e A i OGS oMLY MO ECETY

SO A AL A TR ORI S U A RS 1 ATUCATON ST A LT

APPUCATON RATE 35 BS1ACRE | 12305 18
PRICE 35000k FOURD

ECES:RVERBAN WL RTE (LYMUS RPARLS), CREEPING KED ESCUE FSTUCA RUBRA), LTI BUESTEN
SCHIACIIA O A B ST (VIROPGGEN CEXATO, WTCH GRAS P VECATI
AN BIGRAS (GROHTE PR, OB S ATGOLD (05 LA HOLOW ST 16 e
D (0P ATGRM FGTULOSUIEUTROCHU FSTULOSUM), NEW ENGLAND ASTER (ST NOVAE ANGUAD,
frrwiny
Ganss ot cpems)

ESTIMATED MATERIALS WITHIN 100"
WETLAND BUFFER AREA:

TO BE PERMITTED
PROPOSED GRAVEL PARKING AREA - 40 YARDS
(CE- 1501

100' WETLAND
REVIEW AREA

REMOVE PORTION OF
SEED BARE AREAS W ‘GRAVEL AREA AND
lezosicn CONTROLSEED MiX RESTORE TO ORIGINAL *
SF. -
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RAINGARDEN #1 g Bone
5 IGS, 3-IVE, 12-CS, K?-BH 12:1C ¥ N\P&&
- 3 RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT

FIXTURE TYPICAL - REPLACE
FOXTURE WITH DARK SKY TYPE

s \

O ADD SHROU
s S REDUCE GLARE SETUGHT
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PLANTLIST

KEY QUAN BOTANICAL NAME
== DECIDUOUS TREES

Acer rubrum

EVERGREEN TREES

w 3

TON 9 Thua Nigra'or Green Giant*

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS.

CA 18 Clthvaahila
2 v 1 sewvericioe
vo

Juniper virgiriana (aft. scopulorum)

& Viourom denfotum
eveRGREEN SRS
258 New Milford Turnpike 1G5 fobra Shamock
PERENNIALS, GRASSES AND FEANS
115,313 Sq.Ft.
S 31 Caexsticta
2.674 Ac. 81 24 Iisversicobr
(C 19 lobefacanais
MP 3 Myicalmoreko persykarnca
P13 Fonicum vigotun Shanenedod’

fs-Cs, 128F, 71.C]

WORK ITEM LEGEND

KEY #- DESCRIPTION

1

2

LF) 15 FROM PROPERTY 13
UNE

(13]PV - PANICUM VIRGATUM]

JUNIPER VIRGINIANA
(ONE BEHIND EACH LIGHT

TIMBER GUARDRAIL
8X8 POST WITH 4 X 12 RAIL

6 { NOTCH POST
/ > N
% EXISTING GRAVEL — RELOCATE
/ / PARKING, DUMPSTER AS
(PERMITIED-2015)
88 spces

S —~—sies
INKBERRY

SYMBOL~(7)

APPROXIMATELY (4) EXISTING TREES HAVE BEEN REMOVED, THESE TREES
MAY HAVE BEEN EFFECTED DURING APPROVED SEPTIC INSTALLATION

ExisTI REMOVED PARKING
AREA

TO BE PERMITTED - EXISTING 7694 S.F GRAVEL AREA ROUGHLY 40 CUBIC
'YARDS OF GRAVEL OVER EXISTING LOAM. INSTALLED WITH SKIDSTEER
(80BCA REQUIRED. ADDITIONAL GRAVEL MAY BE ADDED
OCCASIONALY FOR MAINTENANCE.
TO BE PERMITTED - 6'HT. STOCKADE FENCE ALONG PARKING LOT ANE

AR AP RTHENT BLDG.. 532 L PORTIONS EXISTED PRIOR

Ll T
IR GENERAL NOTES

POLLUTION. (GEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN) REDUCE HEIGHT OF FIXTURE T0 10
MAXIMUM

'MITIGATION - NEW BUFFER PLANTING ALONG NORTHEAST PROPERTY ALONG.

PROPOSED FENCE TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SCREENING TO ADJACENT

PROPERTY.

MTIGATION IVE BUF
'BETWEEN PARKING AND RIVER (SEE PLANT LIST FOR SPECIFICATION)
'MITIGATION - EXISTING SHED (NO PERMIT)

EXISTING SURVEY INFORMATION ENTITLED "MAP
PREPARED FOR 258 & 254 NEW MILFORD
TURNPIKE NEW PRESTORY PROVIDED BY CJOI,
LLC LAND SURVEYING, 14 ASPETUCK AVE, N
MILFORD, T DATED NiAY 7 2015 PROVIDED N
DIGITAL FORMAT. ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS
ADDED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FROM FIELD

REGRADED, RESTORE T0 GRIGINAL CRAGE. AND STABIISE WHTINEW
ENGLAND EROSION CONTROL SEED MIX.

NEW RANGARDEN / BIOFILTER (SEE
INSTALLATION DETAIL). LEVEL SPREADER ON LOW END TOWARDS POND.

EDGE OF GRAVEL PARKING AREA
FEMOVE DEAD ASHTREES - FLUSH CUT STUPS D0NOT SR STUNPS

D, SERVICEBERRY OR REDBUD TO
REPUACE EACH TREE REMOVED USON AEMOVAL

(ET PLANT NATIVE SHRUBS WITHING EXISTING DAYLILLY TO
VINMIZE DISTURBANCE TO VATERCOURSE BUFFER

RELOCATED DUMPSTER

EMPLOYEE

PARKING

ONLY
—

WETLANDS HAVE BEEN FLAGGED BY MARY
JAEHNIG, CERTIFIED SOIL SCIENTIST OF
RIDGEFIELD, CT.

ZONING DATA

ZONE - B-3 ZONE (AND R-1)

LOT AREA - 11.687 ACRES (509,100

MAX LOT COVERAGE (10%)** =50,910SF.
TOTALPROPOSED COVERAGE = 243505
FRONT YARD -

SOt YARD- 15 1O (7-6)
REAR YARD - 30'

* 10% used for overallsite calculation aithough
portions of site are In less restrictive B-1 zone.
(25%)

50% Reduction per commission review
section 9.6 minimum sefback and yard
dimensions

COVERAGE
254 NEW MILFORD TURNPIKE

FRONT BUILDING - 2294
FRONT PARKING - 7660
FRONT WALKS - 320
GRAVEL PARKING OVER BRIDGE - 4508
REAR BULDING - 2074

NEW REAR GRAVEL PARKING - 7694
TOTAL COVERAGE - 24,550

COVERAGE BREAKDOWN

/C EMPLO
ONLY SIGN (12X 18)

"|csorviae

100
/ wteRcouRse
REVIEW AREA

/

254 New Mllfold Turnpike
Ft.

509,100 S
11.687 r\(.

CCOMMON NAME SIZE  NOTES
Red Maple 23cal. 888

upright juriper 56ht.

Arborvitae seh. 828

Summersweet 34t white jul/aug
Winterberry #5cont  Soc. greenjunul
Amowwood Vibumum 34, whipink apil
Shamrock Inkberry 1824°ht.  B8B

Tussock Sedge #lcont.  2oc.

Blue Flog s #lcont. 180c. puple/une
Cardinal Flower #lcont. 180c.

Northern Bayberry #5cont. yellow may
Switchgrass #3cont.  4oc, fall

B-3 AREA - 39,602 5.
R-1 AREA - 469,498 5.
TOTAL AREA - 509,100 S F.

ook SotEc

dean pushlar s
licensed landscape architect
www.deanpushlar.com
dpushiaracharter net
2037338516

13 Kimberly Drive

Brookfield, CT 04804
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"JANUARY 25, 2023

258 & 254 NEW
MILFORD TURNPIKE
ROUTE 202

NEW PRESTON, CT
TOWN OF WASHINGTON
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